THE DATASHEET OF
CY7B994V-2BBXC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product

CY7B993V/CY7B994V
RoboClock®
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Propagation
Delay (ps)
Max Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBI 100-ball Thin BGA Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBIT 100-ball Thin BGA – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBC 100-ball Thin BGA Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBCT 100-ball Thin BGA – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
Pb-free
250 100 CY7B993V-2AXC 100-pin TQFP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 100 CY7B993V-2AXCT 100-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 100 CY7B993V-2AXI 100-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2AXC 100-pin TQFP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2AXCT 100-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2AXI 100-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2AXIT 100-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBXI 100-ball Thin BGA Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBXIT 100-ball Thin BGA – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 100 CY7B993V-5AXC 100-pin TQFP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 100 CY7B993V-5AXCT 100-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 100 CY7B993V-5AXI 100-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 100 CY7B993V-5AXIT 100-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5AXC 100-pin TQFP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5AXCT 100-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBXI 100-ball Thin BGA Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBXIT 100-ball Thin BGA – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5AXI 100-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
500 200 CY7B994V-5AXIT 100-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
X = blank or T
blank = Standard; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = I or C
I = Industrial = –40 °C to 85 °C; C = Commercial = 0 °C to 70 °C